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Fiscal Year 2023 BUDGET OVERRUNS 
Budget Descri(!tion Annual Y:!::Q. %of M2.!!!h Ex(!lanation Finance and Planning Board of Directors Cash 
Code Budget Actual Budget Subcommittee Action/Date Reserve 

Recommendation/Date 
470012 Special Practices 75,000 84,887 113.18% Dec Anticiapated compieteing 1/18/2023 $1.4 M 

design and construction on 
3 farmpaonds. Were able to 

design and build 4 

439050 Lobbyist $15,000 $24,200 161.33% Jan Board Approved contract $1.4M 
for additional lobbying 

services. 

Per LPSNRD Operating Policy F-12 Budget Account Overruns. 

For accounts of $10,000 (net NRD) or less-when expenditures exceed amount budgeted by less than 20% a written explanation will be included on monthly financials. 
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POST DATE 

301343 04/02/22 
302043 04/02/22 

302044 

07/01/21 
11/29/21 
12/04/21 

04/02/22 

05/02/22 
08/01/22 

302045 

303332 

04/10/22 
05/08/22 
07/01/22 
07/10/22 
08/07/22 
08/28/22 
09121/22 
09/28122 
09/11/22 
11121/22 
11121/22 

11/05/22 
12/03/22 
12/07/22 
12/07/22 

301260 
07/01/22 
07/25/22 
08/25/22 

09/26/22 
10125/22 

302175 
07108/22 
08/19122 
09/29/22 
09/30/22 
10/19/22 
10119/22 

301270 
01/17123 

City of Lincoln 
DNR(NRD) 
DNR(ENWRA) 
NDEE 
NRCS 

FEMA 
WSF 

LOWER PLATTE SOUTH NRD 

REIMBURSABLE PROJECT COSTS 

CHECK DATE 

January 2023 

CHECK NO. 

DEADMANS RUN FLOOD REDUCTION 
07/21122 48133 
07121/22 48133 

BEAL SLOU�H 70/PINE LAKE 
11/02/21 46834 
01/20/22 

05/03/22 
05/03/22 
05/10/22 
07/06/22 48067 
09/15/22 48357 

ELOOD WARNING SYSTEM 
07/21122 48118 
09/09/22 48332 
01/26/23 48966 

FEMA DISASTER RELIEF ANTELOPE CREEK 
05/26/22 47801 
06/23/22 47977 
08/02/22 48159 
08/25/22 48258 
09/29/22 48464 
09/06/22 48309 
10/06/22 48513 
11/08/22 48668 
12/01/22 48752 

12/14/22 48798 

12/14122 48798 

12129122 48866 
01/12/23 48910 
01/18/23 48959 
01/18/23 48959 

t:!YDRO FRAMEWORK 
08/25/22 48256 

10/06/22 48494 

10/18/22 48560 
12/01/22 48739 

01/04/23 48870 

HAINES BRANCH PRAIRIE CORRIDOR 
8/4/2022 48188 
9/112022 48283 

10/27/2022 48611 

11/312022 48635 

10/27/2022 48611 
10/27/2022 48611 

ENWRA PROJEQTS 
1118/23 1472 

PAYEE 

Houston Engineering 
Houston Engineering 

High Plains Retainage 
High Plains Retainage 
High Plain Retainage 
High Plains Retainage 
High Plains Retainage 
Intuition & Logic 
Intuition & Logic 

USGS 
USGS 
USGS 

Olsson 
Olsson 
Olsson 
Olsson 
Olsson 
Lincoln Journal Star 
Lincoln Journal Star 
Lincoln Journal Star 

Olsson 
Strongties 
Strongties-Retainage 
Olsson 
Olsson 
Strongties 
Strongties-Retainage 

LRE Water 
LREWater 

LRE Water 
LREWater 
LREWater 

Tractor Supply Co. 
Tractor Supply Co. 
Tractor Supply Co. 

GE Landscape 
Tractor Supply Co. 
Tractor Supply Co. 

USGS 

GRAND TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

$ 48,270.76 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 293,325.09 

$ 106,273.65 

$ 447,869.50 

AMOUNT TO BE 

AMOUNT PAID REIMBURSED REIMBURSER 

$ 4,325.00 $ 2,595.00 WSF 

$ 865.00 City of Lincoln 

$ 4,325.00 $ 3,460.00 

$ 4,854.60 $ 2,427.30 City of Lincoln 

$ 2,819.80 $ 1,409.90 City of Lincoln 

$ 4,302.75 $ 2,151.38 City of Lincoln 

$ 1,000.00 $ 500.00 City of Lincoln 
$ 29,221.40 $ 14,610.70 City of Lincoln 

$ 9,245.31 $ 4,621.66 City of Lincoln 
$ 2,133.71 $ 1,066.85 City of Lincoln 
$ 53,577.57 $ 26,787.79 

$ 28,654.00 $ 5,685.00 City of Lincoln 

$ 28,653.00 $ 5,685.00 City of Lincoln 

$ 29,479.00 $ 5,865.00 City of Lincoln 

$ 86,786.00 $ 17,235.00 

$ 714.44 $ 535.82 FEMA 

$ 2,221.07 $ 1,665.80 FEMA 

$ 5,366.39 $ 4,024.79 FEMA 

$ 15,105.81 $ 11,329.36 FEMA 

$ 42,616.51 $ 31,962.38 FEMA 

$ 23.74 $ 17.80 FEMA 

$ 76.33 $ 57.25 FEMA 

$ 35.63 $ 26.72 FEMA 

$ 2,713.72 $ 2,035.29 FEMA 

$ 82,512.00 $ 61,884.00 FEMA 

$ 9,168.00 $ 6,876.00 FEMA 

$ 4,174.74 $ 3,131.05 FEMA 

$ 5,766.76 $ 4,325.07 FEMA 

$ 198,544.50 $ 165,453.75 FEMA 

$ 22,060.50 $ 16,545.38 FEMA 

$ 391,100.14 $ 293 325.09 

$ 32,428.75 $ 19,457.25 WSF 

$ 13,095.00 $ 7,857.00 WSF 

$ 17,800.00 $ 10,680.00 WSF 

$ 17,231.25 $ 10,338.75 WSF 

$ 66,408.75 $ 39,845.25 WSF 

$ 146,963.75 $ 88,178.25 

$ 254.97 $ 254.97 City of Lincoln 

$ 767.35 $ 767.35 City of Lincoln 

$ 1,226.58 $ 1,226.58 City of Lincoln 

$ 72.00 $ 72.00 City of Lincoln 

$ 1,007.07 $ 1,007.07 City of Lincoln 

$ 55.00 $ 55.00 City of Lincoln 

$ 3,382.97 $ 3,382.97 

$ 25,834.00 $ 15,500.40 WSF 

$ 25,834.00 $ 15,500.40 

$ 711,969.43 $ 447,869.50 
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